
Page 1 of 2 

INSTITUTIONAL PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN 

CALIFORNIA STUDENT AID COMMISSION 

AND 

CALIFORNIA COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 

This Institutional Participation Agreement Amendment is entered into between the California Student Aid 
Commission (herein referred to as “Commission”) and California Colleges and Universities (hereinafter 
referred to as “Institutions”) regarding the extension of the Institutional Participation Agreement (hereinafter 
referred to as “IPA”).  

1. Applicability.
This Institutional Participation Agreement Amendment applies to all eligible institutions with a current
and valid 2017-21 IPA. The 2017-21 IPA is set to expire on June 30, 2021. All institutions must execute
and return this Amendment to the Commission by this date to retain eligibility. Institutions applying
after June 30, 2021 must meet all conditions of the 2017-21 IPA and execute this Amendment prior to
participation.

2. Duration.
The IPA duration set forth in Article VIII(A) of the IPA is being extended. The extension is for a period of
two (2) years establishing a new contract termination date of June 30, 2023.

3. Costs.
There are no costs related to this item.

4. The Commission recently approved regulations that govern the Cal Grant institutional participation
appeal process: article 4.5. Cal Grant Program Appeal Process and Appeal Criteria, sections 30045,
30046, 30047, 30048, and 30049, California Code of Regulations. These provisions are hereby
incorporated by reference into the 2017-21 IPA. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

CALIFORNIA STUDENT AID COMMISSION President/Chief Executive Officer/Chancellor 

_________________________________ _________________________________ 
Tae Kang, Deputy Director, PASD Name (print), Title 

_________________________________ _________________________________ 
Date Date 

_________________________________ 
Signature 

_________________________________ 
Email Address 

CA Student Aid Commission December 1, 2022



Page 2 of 2 
 

      
 

 
Name(s), Address(es), and Phone Number(s) of All Location(s) included in 
the IPA Agreement (attach additional pages if necessary): (must be a 
California location, must have address, and must have an OPE-ID number) 

 
 
 

OPE ID Number(s) 

1. (Main Campus) ______________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

       ________________________ 

2. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

             _________________________________________________ 

       ________________________ 

3. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

             _________________________________________________ 

       ________________________ 

4. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

             _________________________________________________ 

       ________________________ 

5. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

             _________________________________________________ 

       ________________________  

6. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

             _________________________________________________ 

       ________________________ 

7. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

            _________________________________________________ 

       ________________________ 

8. _________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

        ________________________ 

 

CA Student Aid Commission December 1, 2022


	Email Address: 
	OPE ID Main Campus: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 3: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 2: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 1: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 4: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 5: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 7: 
	OPE ID Additional Location 6: 
	Additional Location 1 Name: 
	Additional Location 2 Name: 
	Additional Location 3 Name: 
	Additional Location 4 Name: 
	Additional Location 5 Name: 
	Additional Location 6 Name: 
	Additional Location 7 Name: 
	Additional Location 1 Address: 
	Additional Location 2 Address: 
	Additional Location 3 Address: 
	Additional Location 4 Address: 
	Additional Location 5 Address: 
	Additional Location 6 Address: 
	Additional Location 7 Address: 
	Main Campus Name: 
	Main Campus Address: 
	Main Campus Address/Phone: 
	Additional Location 1 Address/Phone: 
	Additional Location 3 Address/Phone: 
	Additional Location 4 Address/Phone: 
	Additional Location 5 Address/Phone: 
	Additional Location 6 Address/Phone: 
	Additional Location 7 Address/Phone: 
	Date: 
	Signature_:signer:signature: 
	Date 2: 
	Tae Kang, Deputy Director, PASD: 
	Name (print), Title: 
	Additional Location 2 Address/Phone: 


